

No. 30006

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Application ) APPLICATION NO. 1095  
of )  
TRUSTEES UNDER THE WILL OF THE ) L.C. Case No. 08-1-0054  
ESTATE OF JAMES CAMPBELL, )  
DECEASED ) LAND COURT  
to register and confirm title to land situate at )  
Kahuku, District of Koolauloa, City and ) HONORABLE GARY W. B. CHANG,  
County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii ) JUDGE  
)

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF THE STATE OF HAWAII TO BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE**

and

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
Table of Contents .....	i
Table of Authorities .....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	1
A. There are Limitations to Land Court Registration.....	1
B. The Public Trust Includes an Easement for the Free Flowage of Water .....	5
III. CONCLUSION .....	8

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>State Statutes</b>	
HRS § 501-71 .....	1, 2
HRS § 501-81 .....	2
HRS § 501-82 .....	1, 2
<b>State Cases</b>	
<u>Application of Robinson</u> , 49 Haw. 429, 421 P.2d 570 (1966) .....	4, 5
<u>Application of Sanborn</u> , 57 Haw. 585, 562 P.2d 771 (1977) .....	2
<u>Hemni Apartments, Inc. v. Sawyer</u> , 3 Haw. App. 555, 655 P.2d 881 (1982).....	2
<u>In the Matter of Water Use Permit Applications</u> , 94 Haw. 97, 9 P.3d 409 (2000)...	5, 6
<u>Kahookiekie v. Keanini</u> , 8 Haw. 310 (Haw. King. 1891).....	6
<u>King v. Oahu Railway &amp; Land Co.</u> , 11 Haw. 717 (Haw. Rep. 1899) .....	5
<u>Kobayashi v. Zimring</u> , 58 Haw. 106, 566 P.2d 725 (1977).....	1
<u>Maunalua Bay Beach Ohana 28 v. State of Hawaii</u> , 122 Haw. 34, 222 P.3d 441 (Haw. App. 2009) .....	7
<u>McBryde Sugar Company, Ltd. v. Robinson</u> , 54 Haw. 174, 504 P.2d 1330 (1973) .....	6
<u>Office of Hawaiian Affairs v. Housing &amp; Cnty. Dev. Corp. of Hawaii</u> , 121 Haw. 324, 219 P.3d 1111 (2009) .....	7
<u>Robinson v. Ariyoshi</u> , 65 Haw. 641, 658 P.2d 287 310 (1982).....	6
<b>Other State Cases</b>	
<u>Armstrong v. Lally</u> , 296 N.W. 405 (Minn. 1941).....	3
<u>Baart v. Martin</u> , 108 N.W. 945 (Minn. 1906).....	3
<u>Daly v. Town of Swampscott</u> , 421 N.E. 2d 78 (Mass. 1981) .....	3

	Page
<b>Other State Cases</b>	
<u>Echols v. Olsen</u> , 347 N.E. 2d 720 (Ill. 1976).....	3
<u>Estate of Koester v. Hale</u> , 211 N.W. 2d 778 (Minn. 1973) .....	4
<u>In re Condemnation by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Dept. of Transp. of Certain Property in the Borough of Bellevue</u> , 827 A.2d 544 (Penn. 2003).....	7
<u>Jackson v. Knott</u> , 640 N.E. 2d 109 (Mass. 1994) .....	3
<u>Puffer v. City of Beverly</u> , 187 N.E. 2d 840 (Mass. 1963) .....	3
 <b>Federal Cases</b>	
<u>Illinois Central Railroad v. Illinois</u> , 146 U.S. 387 (1892).....	6
<u>Swan Island Club, Inc. v. Yarbrough</u> , 209 F.2d 698 (4 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1954).....	2
